The St. Bernard Unice

(504) 279-7488

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF ST. BERNARD

Before me, the undersigned authority, duly commissioned and qualified in and for the above Parish and State, personally came and appeared:

Norris J. Babin, Jr., Legals Clerk

That as Legals Clerk of The St. Bernard Voice, the official journal of the Parish of St. Bernard, attests that the attached copy of LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO INTRODUCE LOCAL BILL – HLS 17RS-49

Was published in the newspaper in the issues of:

February 3, 2017

February 10, 2017

PUBLIC NOTICE (NOTICE OF INTENTION TO INTRODUCE LOCAL BILL - HLS 17RS-49) Public notice is hereby given, as provided by Section 13, Article III of the Constitution of Louisiana, that there will be introduced at the forthcoming session of the Legislature of Louisiana, to be convened on April 10, 2017, a bill relative to St. Bernard Parish; to authorize the governing authority of St. Bernard Parish to enact ordinances Sworn to and subscribed before me requiring property owners to maintain their property; and to provide for related matters. February 3, 10, 2017 10th February, 2017 day of This NOTARY PUBLIC EDWIN M. ROY, JR. NOTARY #009258